l/min (ANR)
Series Vacuum pressure [kPa] Suction flow rate Discharge flow rate Air consumption Fluid passage dia.
ZHV10
-6
520 670 180 Ø 13
ZHV20 1975 2360 380 Ø 21.6
ZHV30 4590 5310 710 Ø 30
ZHV40 5270 6820 1330 Ø 42

Specifi cations
Construction
How to Order
Warning
1.  Because suctioned matter is
ejected together with the exhaust,
do not direct an exhaust port at a
person or other equipment.
2. Do not use in an atmosphere which
contains corrosive gases,
chemicals, organic solvents, sea
water, water steam, or where there
is direct contact with any of these.
q Passage diameter
Symbol mm
10 Ø 13
20 Ø 21.6
30 Ø 30
40 Ø 42
w SUP. port thread type
— Rc
F G
N NPT
e Accessory
— None
B With bracket
D With dust bag
BD With bracket/dust bag
∗   Accessory is shipped together with the product.
The dust bag comes with a hose band.
ZHV 20 BF
w eq
Model ZHV10 ZHV20 ZHV30 ZHV40
Body material Aluminium die-cast
Seal material NBR
Bracket material Steel
Hose band material Stainless steel
Dust bag material Polyester
Dust bag fi ltration [μm] 10
Passage diameter Ø 13 Ø 21.6 Ø 30 Ø 42
Suction fl ow rate
[l/min (ANR)])∗1 520 1975 4590 5270
Discharge fl ow rate
[l/min (ANR)])∗1 670 2360 5310 6820
Fluid Air
Supply pressure range 0 to 0.7 MPa
Ambient and fl uid
temperatures [°C]
-5 to 80 (No freezing or condensation)
Weight [g]∗2 46 (55) 209 (228) 526 (587) 1063 (1182)
Bracket assembly ZH-BK1-10-A ZH-BK1-20-A ZH-BK1-30-A ZH-BK1-40-A
Dust bag assembly ZH-DB1-10-A ZH-DB1-20-A ZH-DB1-30-A ZH-DB1-40-A
∗1   At 0.5 MPa supply pressure. Settings at the time of shipment from the factory (Representative
values).
∗2  ( ): Weight including the bracket
No. Description Material Note
1 Body Aluminium die-cast Silver
2 Nozzle Aluminium die-cast Silver
3 O-ring NBR Grease applied
4 Hexagon socket set screw Steel
r
w e
qSUP.
EXH.VAC.
2
ZHV Series
Exhaust Characteristics (Representative values)
ZHV10